e VWHERE'S MY KID?

Where’s My Kid keeps you notified of where your children are on
their journey to and from school. Once your account is set up you
will begin receiving notifications altering you when a bus leaves and
arrives at designated locations.

DOWNLOAD THE APP

1:00 v
Gather the following : ! Download from the App T
information. If you need help §tore. S_GarCh for “Where .
finding any of the below is my kid. S 2

information, reach out to your
school district.

e StudentID

e Bus number

4 Download on the
' App Store
e School District access code GETITON

* Google Play

1 Select how you would like Enter your name, email Enter your school district’s
to create your account — address and password. access code of GNSDO1
for this example, we have Make sure push notifica- and Click next.
selected sign up with tions is toggled on (blue is
email. on, gray is off). Then click Access Code: GNSDO1
register.
. 34 AM LR Y ] 9:45 AM Oov4n
@WHERE S MY KID? € Create Account Logout
Welcomal e Enter your access code

You should have received an access code from your school district. If

ore’s 7is s tifie o
Where's my kid? is the best way to keep you notified of when you do not have an access code, contact your school.

your students are getting to school, and getting home. After En
you setup your account, you will receive notifications when john123@example.com
their buses leave school, and arrive at designated locations

J o] GNS’DO]‘

[ & sign in with Google

l & Sign in with Apple

] Password must be at least B characters long

Choose how you would like to receive natifications:

‘ Sign P with email ] . Push Matifications (prefemed)
uj |

Already have an account? Log in.

—

For student number and bus route info, please use the [Campus Parent Portal. Instructions available on the last page of this

document. Please contact parentsupport@greatneck.k12.ny.us for portal assistance and PMOOperationsSupport@gobeacon.com

for technical issues.
I


https://greatneckny.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/greatneck.jsp

WHERE'S MY KID?

4 Enter the bus number. Make sure the correct bus
is toggled on (blue is on, gray is off). Click Next.

What buses do you want to
follow?

Enter all the buses the students in your household will ride
throughout the week. If you need to make changes to this
list, you can always do so in the app settings later.

Search by bus number Q

As you enter buses above, you will be able to select them
here.

What buses do you want to
follow?

Enter all the buses the students in your household will ride
throughout the week. If you need to make changes to this
list, you can always do so in the app settings later.

Search by bus number

N Q
P M
B NID
» NI
» N2
» NI3
» N4
B NI5
P

A confirmation will appear including the student’s
name, school and student ID. If this information is cor-
rect, you can click to add another student or click done.
If the information is not correct, you can click on the

blue “try again” link.

Confirm your student.

Astudent Example

Mary E. Finn School

Student ID Number: 123456789

Not who you were looking for? Try Again

5 Enter the student ID for your child.
Then enter the student’s first name
and last initial. Click next.

Enter your student'’s
information.

Their student ID is a unique identification number provided
by the school.

Student ID Number

First Name

Last Initial

Don't know their student ID nhumber?

Contact the school to find their number.

Next you will set up a zone or zones to receive
the notifications. Click Create your first alert
zone.

You are almost ready!

Next you'll set up some alert zones. You can
add multiple zones in any order.

When the buses you follow enter or leave

these alert zones, we'll send you a
notification.

Create your first Alert Zone




WHERE'S MY KID?

8 Enter the address you would like to use for 9 Select the bus to receive an alert when the bus goes through
the zone (typically your home address). the alert zone. Make sure the correct bus is toggled on (blue

Name the zone (home, bus stop, etc) and is on, gray is off). Click Next.

click next.

Create AlertZone () @

PYRBRPEN ro.

search address O\

U-Haul Movin
Framinghamr

e

ws Insurance
gret

o = Workhumar 9
et R (Globoforce Limited)
WNOrces o

€« Create AlertZone (@ @&

San

/’FFCE.nS"m Center Q)

Q

S

lew E and
for Children

Q

Southborough o
Golf-Learning Center S
Google

Which buses go through this alert zone?

Select the buses for which you want to receive notification

<« Create AlertZone (@ @@

Southborough e
Golf-Learning Center -t

Google

Which buses go through this alert zone?

Select the buses for which you want to receive notification.

Google LFB USA, m;e ) N1 ,:. N1

Where do you want your alert zone to be
located?

Enter an address in the search field or drag the map around.
Tap to mark the center of the zone.

Zone name

Select when you would like to be notified for 1 1 Your set up is now complete. You can add another alert
the alert zone. Click next. zone or click done.

Create Alert Zone ® ®
« Create Alert Zone @ &

Sar

Ney

i & /‘FF(JF\\Sm» Center o q
Sar

9 /‘»’FC! %Ship Center o 9 T i

ew England ¥ ®

Southborough
Golf-Learning Center

oogle
1
Southborough e + All Set!
You will now be notified when your bus enters the zone.
- -

<

When do you want to be notified for this
Alert Zone?

Adjust the radius and select the schedule.

M Tu w Th F

TO School
FROM School Add another Alert Zone




WHERE'S MY KID?

USER GUIDE

ADDING A STUDENT

Tap on the main menu icon in the top left Tap on “Students.”
corner of the screen.

11:59 AM L | 11:59 AM
@Your Alert Zones X A Matt Bosko
Edit Profile
SR OCentero @
&)
Q Buses You Follow >
wWidose
»
% 9 Alert Zones »
% POﬂaF\’I\g:;Omle ; School Notifications »
5 ()
| X £ settings »
X St Charles
W Main St 3] Logout »
le 9 %z
g
Y,
%,
1Gohale °
If you have already added a student, tap on their Type in all of the student's infor-
name. If you are adding a student for the first mation and tap “Next.”
time, tap on the 6
7:25 AM O P4R
7:24 AM [cX R ]
< Manage Students <

i Martin Wolf
Allenwood Elementary School

Enter your student’s information.

Their student ID is a unique identification number provided by the
school.

Student ID Number

2222

First Name

brad

Last Initial

P

Don't know their student ID number?

Contact the school to find their number.



WHERE'S MY KID?

ADDING A STUDENT

A confirmation screen will appear. If any
information is incorrect, you can tap “Try
Again.” If it is the correct student, tap
“Done” and 7:25AM L T
the student

will be

added to Confirm your student.

your Brad Pitt

account. Stadentib Number: 2222

Not who you were looking for? Try Again

You can also delete a student at any time
by swiping left on the student name and
tapping the delete option.

m17 & @ Y40

< Manage Students

i Serena Williams

Renton High Schoo

Pitt S
High School

An updated list will now show the new student that has
been added. You have successfully added the student to
your account.

7:25 AM [cR )]

< Manage Students

i Martin Wolf

Allenwood Elementary School

i Brad Pitt
Wall High School

Swipe left to delete.

IMPORTANT
To get notifications for a newly added student, you
must assign to the student the buses that he/she

rides. Tap on the

1112 @ Y4
student to whom .
you want to assign B Hudent
buses. Use the :
Brad Pitt

slider to select/
deselect the correct
buses to the
student, and tap on
“Finish.”) Your
changes will be @ Crone-AM
saved.

Wall High School

Buses this student rides

@® CronePM

Do not see your bus?




WHERE'S MY KID?

ADDING/REMOVING BUSES

To add or remove buses, tap the main menu
icon in the upper left.

LR -]

11:59 AM
~ A

@ Your Alert Zones i

Q Center Q ®

Crane Ry

Wildrose

83 Pottawatomie
Park
7.
K @
o%}

s
& St. Charles

AMY UIS N

@

W Main St

SPES

15 PuLS

& wmss

&
P

¥E  PYIlepURY S

16? gle

Select any additional buses by entering a few characters in
the search box and swiping the toggle button right for the
ones you want to follow. You may also stop following any of
the buses you currently follow by toggling the sliders to the
left to turn off. When you click “Next,” you will be prompted
to confirm your changes. Your changes will be saved and you
will be returned to the Home screen showing the map and
your alert zones.

IMPORTANT

Anytime you add or remove buses you follow, go to the
“Students” menu option from the main menu and make sure
you match your students to their correct buses.

Tap “Buses You Follow.”

11:59 AM

Matt Bosko

Edit Profile

Buses You Follow >

o

i Students >
° Alert Zones >
‘ School Notifications >
Q Settings 3
5] Logout >
11:59 AM 0 P48
é

What buses do you want to follow?

Enter all the buses the students in your household will ride throughout
the week. If you need to make changes to this list, you can always do so
in the app settings later.

Search by bus number

wa

Q

Allen100-PM
Allen100-AM
) Wall100-AM

Wall100-PM




WHERE'S MY KID?
SETTING SCHOOL NOTIFICATIONS

To add or remove buses, tap the main menu Tap “School Notifications.”
icon in the upper left.

11:59 AM LR T 11:59 AM
@ Your Alert Zones N\ ‘ Matt Bosko
Edit Profile
Crenery QCenterQ @)
(D)
Q Buses You Follow >
hildicss i Students 4
% ° Alert Zones 4
83 PonaF\’/\;ar;om\e »
% ®

03 * Settings 4

ang, St. Charles
W Main St ® 2% 5] Logout ’

le Q 29 %z
= s %%
o
()
Ui,
s,
16{3;‘ gle °
The 'School Notifications' screen is displayed, listing the LOSEM EAvAIN
schools attended by the students you follow. You can select < School Notifications

the schools for which you'd like to be notified when the bus
arrives or departs from that school by sliding the relevant
slider to the right. Click “Save” to save changes.

Enter which school notification(s) you want to receive.
School Arrival Departure

Allenwood Elementary
School

Wall High School [ ) ( [ ]

) )

Save



WHERE'S MY KID?

ADDING OR EDITING AN ALERT ZONE

Tap the main menu icon in the Tap “Alert Zones.” A list of the existing zones you
upper left. have created will show. If you
1159 AM ovis 1o AM would like to edit, tap on a

Your Alert Zones = A Mamipocke zone to continue. If you are
i creating a new zone, select the
Edit Profile \ ' .
0o blue 'plus’ icon in the lower
& QCenter .
right corner.
o €2 Buses You Follow » 1243PM @ LR T
e ¥ students R < Manage Alert Zones
Q home 3

9 Alert Zones »
53 Pottawatomie A School Notifications >
Park -
Y,
2% @
“e Q Settings »

Oeg
St St. Charles
@ o @

Ui N

5] Logout »

Ve PHllePURY S
2

®

When choosing the location for a zone, the app will 12:38PM ov4l
work best if the zone is created in an area where the < Create Alert Zone
bus always passes through, such as your child’s bus : .
Stop e — A Children.Of

) Barnaby dr Q
To select a location, you can enter an address or an 1 S — ~ Lakes ppanuments v
. . . . . s aycee Park g
intersection and click on the search icon. Alternatively, oot B\ comington 1

78. 210N Lakes py

you can move the map around, zoom in/out and tap on
the location where you want your alert zone to be g
located. Where you tap will be the center of the zone Bamaby Dr The Reserve ¥ Oswego @)
that will trigger the alert to your phone.

Heritage Dr

Cornell Dr
Mondovi Dr

DENe

After you have selected a location, enter a name for the
zone and tap “Next.” o

Americlnn by

o Wyndham Oswego @
Go gle““&u

Where do you want your alert zone to be located?

Enter an address in the search field or drag the map around. Tap to
mark the center of the zone.

Zone name
home2)




WHERE'S MY KID?

ADDING OR EDITING AN ALERT ZONE

Select the buses you would like to track by You can now select whether you want your
moving the slider to the right. Tap “Next.” notifications only for the “TO School” pick-up or
“FROM School' drop-off, or both. You can also
deselect any day of the week on which you don't
want to be notified.

12:38 PM 1R V-

< GrestaAlert Zoie There is also a slider that you can move to the left or
right to decrease or increase the radius of your zone.
This defines the boundaries of your zones and
e determines how early you are notified before the
Lakes Apartments bus arrives. It is best to leave this at the system
assigned default and revisit at a later time if you

want to get your notifications sooner or later.

<eMing,

Ln

Once you have made the desired change, tap

Old Post py

+ “Finish,” and the zone will be saved.
Prairie V270 q
Google $ 12:39 PM LU
Which buses go through this alert zone? <« Create Alert Zone

Select the buses for which you want to receive notification.

»  Wall100-AM 2o o 3

™

g 3 8 & 3 o« 9 axes
! T T @ o« Farmington
@® Allen100-PM < Lakes Apartments

o

@® Allen100-AM

) Wall100-PM

0ld Post py

— = Mason.Sauare. L XS G

—
o
Zone?

Adjust the radius and select the schedule.

M Tu w Th F

TO School

FROM School

For student number and bus route info, please use the Campus Parent Portal. Instructions available on the last page of this

document. Please contact parentsupport@greatneck.k12.ny.us for portal assistance and PMOOperationsSupport@gobeacon.com for
technical issues.



mailto:PMOOperationsSupport@gobeacon.com
https://greatneckny.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/greatneck.jsp

The student ID number can be found in the Campus Parent Portal on the Home tab on the left. If you have more than
one student, click the appropriate student first. Once a student is selected, the student ID number will display:

Home < Back | Home
Calendar
Test Student-SR ]
Assignments
Enrollment
Grade 22-23 Saddle Rock School
Grade 03
Grade Book Updates
Attendance Student Number
300010867
Schedule
Fees Documents Need Attention
Docume Mo documents.

!
Recent Grade Updates

To see Bus Detail, click More from the menu on the left and Transportation:

Home More

Calendar
Address Information

Assessments
Grade Book Updates Demographics
Attendance Family Information
Health

Important Dates

Transportation

Backpack

Bus Detail will be displayed:

Home < Back
ndar
22-23 Saddle Rock School

REET A Transportation
Grades

Bus Detail
Grade Book Updates To School

Bus: 007
Attendance Time: 8:00 AM

Stop: Lakeville Rd & Northern Blvd

Schedule
From School

Bus: 002
Time
Stop: Lakeville Rd & Morthern Blvd

Fees

Documents

Add "GN" to the bus number for entry into the Where's My Kid app. In the example above, the Where's My Kid app bus
number will be "GN002"


https://greatneckny.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/parents/greatneck.jsp

	Where's My Kid - Installation & User Guide
	Where's My Kid - Installation
	Where's My Kid - User Guide

	Where's My Kid - Portal Guide



